<INSIZEY

= Measure outside diameter of odd number of flutes
(such as taps, reamers, end mills and gears)

= Made of stainless steel

= Satin chrome plated reading surface

= Optional accessory: 4mm pin gauge (code 4110-4D00),

@50mm calibration cylinder (code 6316-50)

Range (@D) Graduation Accuracy
1229-3 @4-60mm 0.02mm +0.04mm
1229-35 | @50-200mm 0.02mm +0.06mm
1229-5 @4-60mm 0.02mm +0.04mm
1229-55 | @50-200mm 0.02mm +0.06mm

Flutes

o oW

Angle a

60°
60°
108°
108°

260mm
516mm
210mm
360mm

V SHAPE VERNIER CALIPERS

S
1229-3

L

RN E—
16mm =
20mm
16mm
20mm



