V SHAPE VERNIER CALIPERS

- Measure outside diameter of odd number of flutes (such as taps, reamers, end mills and gears)
- Made of stainless steel
- Satin chrome plated reading surface
- Optional accessory: 4mm pin gauge (code 4110-4D00), Ø50mm calibration cylinder (code 6316-50)



Code	Range (ØD)	Graduation	Accuracy	Flutes	Angle α	L	C
1229-3	Ø4-60mm	0.02mm	±0.04mm	3	60°	260mm	16mm
1229-35	Ø50-200mm	0.02mm	±0.06mm	3	60°	516mm	20mm
1229-5	Ø4-60mm	0.02mm	±0.04mm	5	108°	210mm	16mm
1229-55	Ø50-200mm	0.02mm	±0.06mm	5	108°	360mm	20mm

